02-18-2004	
102670936	

	/2-/8-200.	4		
FORM PTO-1595			ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO Patent and Trade
1	P267_0936			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. 1	Name and add	dress of receiving par	ty(ies):
Thomas Mysker	54 1	Name: Poly-Clip System Corp.		n Corp.
		Internal Addre	ess: <u>1000 Tower Ro</u>	ad
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 8 No		Mundelein, Illinois 60060		
			United States o	f America
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Addres	s: same as above	
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger				
Securing Agreement Change of Nar		City:		State: Zip:
Other				
Execution Date: February 9, 2004		Additional name(s	s) and address(es) attache	d? 🗆 Yes 🗆 No
				FEB 13 MM 7: 7
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution d	ate of the app	lication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)	
Serial No.: 10/695,115 Filed: Octob	per 28, 2003			i n
A	Additional numbers attached	l? ⊡ Yes ⊠ N	lo	<u>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</u>
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence co document should be mailed: 	oncerning 6.	Total number	of applications and pa	atents involved:
Name: Raiford A. Blackstone, Jr., Reg. No.	. 25,156			
Internal Address: TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORO BLACKSTONE & MARR, LTD. 105 West Adams Street	GI 7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Chicago, IL 60603		Enclosed	d	
Street Address: same				
			-	eposit account if check is mis
City:State:Zip:	 	insufficie	ent.	
	8. 1	Deposit accou	unt number:	
	ļ .	20 (Attac	-1495 h duplicate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)
	<u>}</u>	·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	DO NOT USE THI	IS SPACE		·
. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and	correct and a	y attached copy is a	true copy of the original docu
Timothy M. McCarthy	A.M. M.		tr.	February 10, 2004
Name of Person Signing 17/2004 ECODPER 00000096 10695115	Sign	ature	0	Date attachments, and document:

TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI & BLACKSTONE, LTD. • 105 W. ADAMS ST. • CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 • (312) 704-1890

ж 19

PATENT REEL: 014974 FRAME: 0573

1776/40924 Case PA7

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

2

01

FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Attorney Docket Number: 1776/40924/PA7

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

I, the undersigned,

A,

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Poly-Clip System Corp., a corporation, having a place of business at 1000 Tower Road, Mundelein, Illinois 60060, United States of America ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

and which is entitled:

Apparatus and Method to Net Food Products in Shirred Tubular Casing

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

I agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventor
Name Menue Alflum Date: <u>Z-9-09</u>
Mysker, Thomas
i and i i
Witness Signature: - Falur M. Mannon
Witness Printed Name: ATRICIA M. MANGIONI
Witness Address: 1080 MANCHESTER Cir, GRAYSLAKE IL 60030

576656.WPD

PATENT REEL: 014974 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 02/13/2004